HC
SPECIFICATIONS
MINIATURE RELAY FOR
WIDER APPLICATIONS HC RELAYS
VDE
1c, 2c, 4c
mm inch
HCE Amber Relays

Electrical (at 20 cpm)
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Voltage 125 V AC 250 V AC 30 V DC
Expected life
Load Resistive
(cos ϕ = 1)
Inductive
(cos ϕ ] 0.4)
Resistive
(cos ϕ = 1)
Inductive
(cos ϕ ] 0.4) Resistive Inductive
HC1
(1 Form C) Current
10A 5A 10A 3A — — 2×105
7A 3A 7A 2.5A 3A 1A 5×105
5A 2A 5A 1.5A — — 1×106
HC2
(2 Form C) Current
7A 3.5A 7A 2A — — 2×105
5A 2.5A 5A 1.5A 3A 0.6A 5×105
3A 1.5A 3A 1A — — 1×106
HC3
(3 Form C) Current
7A — 7A — — — 1×105
— 3.5A — 2A — — 2×105
5A — 5A — 3A 0.4A 5×105
HC4
(4 Form C) Current
5A 2A 5A 1A — — 2×105
3A 1A 3A 0.8A 3A 0.4A 5×105
2A 0.5A 2A 0.4A — — 1×106
Mechanical life (at 180 cpm) DC type: 108 , AC type: 5×107
Transportation, power station control
equipment, refrigerators, building control
equipment, office machines, coin
operated machines, amusement devices,
medical equipment, etc.
EX.  HC 4 D H FAC 240V
Contact arrangement
1: 1 Form C
2: 2 Form C
3: 3 Form C
4: 4 Form C
Nil: Standard type
D: Bifurcated contact type
(HC4D only.)
K: Latching relay type
(HC2K only. .)
H: Plug-in
HL: Light emitting diode
wired, plug-in
HP: PC board terminal
HPL: Light emitting diode
wired, PC board
HTM: Top mounting
AC
DC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100 (100/110),
120 (110/120), 200 (200/220),
240 (220/240) V
6, 12, 24, 48, 100 (100/110) V
Type classifications Terminal arrangement Coil voltage Contact Material
AgSnO2
type
4 Form C
Bifurcated
4 Form C
3 Form C
2 Form C
1 Form C
F